IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, IN AND FOR VOLUSIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

VSO Case Number

22-12941 IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER AGAINST {Name of Respondent} **AFFIDAVIT** STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA Deputy Sheriff Jonathan Freeborough , in my position as *fjob* I, {full legal name} with the {name of law enforcement officer/agency} Deputy Sheriff title} Volusia Sheriff's Office . swear and affirm that the following facts are true and correct. poses a significant danger 1. {Name of Respondent} of causing personal injury to himself/herself or others by having a firearm or any ammunition in his/her custody or control or by purchasing, possessing or receiving a firearm or any ammunition. The following specific statements, actions, or facts give rise to a reasonable fear of significant dangerous acts by the respondent: *** BWC RECORDING *** On 07/04/2022, at approximately 1956 hours, Deputy Freeborough responded to Osteen in reference to a suicidal person. Central Dispatched advised a frantic female called in stating a male has a gun, is threatening suicide, and is shooting up his property. Additional pages are attached. provided the following 2. {Name of Witness} information based on his/her personal knowledge: See witness statement. Additional pages are attached.

IN RE: PETITION FO	OR RISK PRO	TECTION	ORDER.

AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION

FROM SECTION1	
PAGE 1 OF 2	
Deputies made contact with [R1] who met deputies at Deltona who advised the following; stated she and her boyfriend, [V] broke up recently causing her to move out of the residence. After the breakup, very depressed and has recently began drinking alcohol, which he has never done in the past three years since they've been together.	,
further stated earlier today she received a phone call from who stated he has be drinking all day and said "I don't want to be here anymore". Additionally, stated "I shoot anyone who comes on his property". Stated soon after that she went to residence to drop off the rest of his clothes that she had of his. advised she knocked on a door and answered holding what appeared to be a black pistol. Afraid, went back to her vehicle, as got into her vehicle she could heard what she described as to six gunshots coming from residence. was concerned that took his life and subsequently called law enforcement. Stated at no point did point the firearm at her or make any threats. Due to past actions and statements, believed to be a signed a sworn written statement detailing the incident. It should be noted as deputies arrived scene, multiple gun shots were heard coming from residence.	will the five own ed
Deputies were able to make contact with via telephone who agreed to meet deputie outside of his residence.	S
Circuited off first and field appeal over the street over the street over	nat ated

VSO Case Number					
22-12941					

IN RE: PETITION FOR RISK PROTECTION ORDER AGAINST {Name of Respondent}

AFFIDAVIT CONTINUATION						
FROM SECTION 1 PAGE 2 OF 2						
Deputies cleared the residence for any additional victims but were met with negative results. Upon clearing the residence, Deputy Freeborough observed a black in color BB gun on a table near the rear door of the residence but did not locate any firearms. Additionally, Deputies located multiple spent shell casings by the rear door of the residence. Deputy Freeborough also observed recycling cans full of empty Heineken beer bottles with more spent shell casing inside. Deputy Freeborough took photographs of the shell casing and collected the casing later submitting them into evidence.						
A criminal history check of revealed that he had no prior felony convictions.						
Based upon the statements made to Deputy Freeborough determined there was a significant chance may cause harm to himself in the near future. Deputies placed into protective custody under the Baker Act.						
Deputy Freeborough later completed a Risk Protection Order (RPO).						
Case Status: Closed.						

3.		is ⊠ int under any			ing protectio	n order governing the
	0			orders are attache	d	
4.	believes as follow	to be in the revs:	espond	ent's current own	ership, posse	munition the petitioner ession, custody or control are
	Quantity	1	Type	9mm Baretta	_ Location	Bedroom
	Quantity	1	Type	40cal Glock	_ Location	Bedroom
	Quantity		Type			- Aurana
	Quantity		Type	+		
	Quantity		Туре		_ Location	Address of the second of the s
ARE Dated	TRUE A	ND CORRE	CT T	O THE BEST O	F MY KNO	9.35-
						vsical presence or online notarization /S FREEBOROUGH
this _	6	lay of	<u></u>	, 2022,	ьу	/S FREEBOROUGH Affiant's name
	NA	*			N	STACY
Signati	are of Attest	ing LEO Witness			Print na	ame of Attesting LEO Witness
				OR		
(Print,	naily know	amp Commissione n or Pro		of Notary Public) entification		
	- CIdoutifica	ation Produced)				